

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 868 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16470 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 868 OF 2023**

Mrs. Smita Shreeram Soni ... Appellant/Applicant
vs.

B.U. Bhandari M and M Realtors LLPT and ... Respondents
Ors

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 869 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16471 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 869 OF 2023**

Dr. Abhishek Shrikant Soni ... Appellant/Applicant
vs.

B.U. Bhandari M and M Realtors LLPT and ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Applicant.

Ms. Vishakha S. i/b. Mr. Suryajeet Chavan for Respondent Nos. 1 to
3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the settlement talk has failed. He further submits that he will take instructions whether the parties would be agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably through mediation.
2. List the appeal on 6th May 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'direction'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)