

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 868 OF 2023

Mrs. Smita Shreeram Soni ... Appellant
V/s.
B. U. Bhandari M & M Realtors LLPT & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16470 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16471 OF 2023**

Adv. Vilas B. Tapkir for Appellant.
Adv. Vishakha Shelar i/by. Adv. Suryajeet Chavan for
Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent submits that the Advocate on record is faced with a personal difficulty and accordingly seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, list the matter on 19th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)